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IONE LICENSE PLATE COMMITTEE REPORT

October 2021
1. License Plate Sales Overview:
a. Allen, Hamilton, Lake, Hendricks and Marion counties remain the top counties for 2020.

b. Added NN prefix for new plates.
2. We continue to have a few low number NU plates: NU 9, NU 11, NU 14,15, 17-87, 89-93 and NU 95-NU99
3. We have 8 grants that were funded this year, and 5 research grants funded for 2021 totaling $112,471.
4. We have five grant requests with a total of $79,000 for 2022.

Respectfully Submitted,




Christy Flynn, RN, BSN, MSHA, NE-BC
Chairperson, License Plate Committee
2021 Plate Distribution Report
Total 
2020 Plate Distribution Report
Total 22,917     ↑ 9.2% 
2021Plate Distribution Report
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	June
	July
	Aug
	Sept
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Total

	1246
	2115
	2911
	2432
	2321
	2292
	2290
	2162
	2202
	
	
	
	19,971

	$31,150
	$52,875
	$72,775
	$60,800
	$58,025
	$57,300
	$57,250
	$54,050
	$55,050
	
	
	
	$499,275


2020 Plate Distribution Report
	Jan
	Feb
	Mar
	Apr
	May
	June
	July
	Aug
	Sept
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Total

	881
	2015
	1995
	1694
	2146
	2451
	2366
	2315
	2072
	2160
	1607
	1215
	22,917

	$22,025
	$50,375
	$49,875
	$42,350
	$53,650
	$61,275
	$59,150
	$57,875
	$51,800
	$54,000
	$40,175
	$30,375
	$572,925


All monies raised through the Indiana nurses' plate sales are returned to Indiana in the form of recruitment of more nurses, provision of continuing education through organizational events and distribution of individual scholarships for postgraduate education.  These activities assist others in making Indiana a place where a career in nursing brings fulfillment, respect, and growth. 
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